

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: B
Project No.: PRA MEVE 10(4)
Project Name: MAIN ENTRANCE ROAD

State: CO
County:

Opened at: FHWA-CFLHD, Lakewood, Colorado
By: Aileen China
Date: 09/06/00

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: _____

Title: _____ Date: _____

Contract Awarded to: _____ Date: _____

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
NIELSONS, INC. P.O. BOX 1660 22419 COUNTY ROAD G CORTEZ, CO 81321	2,934,721.00	
MENDEZ, INC. 524 30 ROAD GRAND JUNCTION, CO 81504	3,130,569.24	
TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC. P.O. BOX 850 CORTEZ, CO 81321	3,485,547.00	
Engineer's Estimate	2,965,203.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/06/00

Schedule: B
 Project No.: PRA MEVE 10(4)
 Project Name: MAIN ENTRANCE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	Mobilization			
		NIELSONS, INC.	ALL	256,000.00	256,000.00
		MENDEZ, INC.		294,096.26	294,096.26
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		350,000.00	350,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		270,000.00	270,000.00
15202	km	Slope, reference, and clearing and grubbing stakes			
		NIELSONS, INC.	0.41	5,000.00	2,050.00
		MENDEZ, INC.		6,117.53	2,508.19
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		6,700.00	2,747.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	4,100.00
15203	km	Centerline re-establishment			
		NIELSONS, INC.	0.41	900.00	369.00
		MENDEZ, INC.		2,272.23	931.61
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		2,400.00	984.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,000.00	1,640.00
15206	LPSM	Retaining wall survey and staking			
		NIELSONS, INC.	ALL	9,000.00	9,000.00
		MENDEZ, INC.		2,006.55	2,006.55
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.00	0.00
15207	km	Grade finishing stakes			
		NIELSONS, INC.	0.41	3,000.00	1,230.00
		MENDEZ, INC.		6,292.32	2,579.85
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		6,700.00	2,747.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	4,100.00
15209	Hour	Miscellaneous survey and staking			
		NIELSONS, INC.	25	115.00	2,875.00
		MENDEZ, INC.		82.69	2,067.25
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		86.00	2,150.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		110.00	2,750.00
15401	LPSM	Contractor testing			
		NIELSONS, INC.	ALL	35,000.00	35,000.00
		MENDEZ, INC.		32,771.81	32,771.81
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		40,000.00	40,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30,000.00	30,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/06/00

Schedule: B
 Project No.: PRA MEVE 10(4)
 Project Name: MAIN ENTRANCE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15703	m	Silt fence			
		NIELSONS, INC.	700	13.00	9,100.00
		MENDEZ, INC.		6.20	4,340.00
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		18.00	12,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	8,400.00
15729	m	Excelsior log			
		NIELSONS, INC.	400	24.00	9,600.00
		MENDEZ, INC.		13.04	5,216.00
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		66.00	26,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	6,000.00
15801	m3	Watering for dust control			
		NIELSONS, INC.	2450	3.50	8,575.00
		MENDEZ, INC.		4.94	12,103.00
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		15.00	36,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7.00	17,150.00
20101	ha	Clearing and grubbing			
		NIELSONS, INC.	1.4	7,000.00	9,800.00
		MENDEZ, INC.		4,469.26	6,256.96
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		31,000.00	43,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	7,000.00
20301H	Each	Removal of pipe culverts			
		NIELSONS, INC.	0	0.00	0.00
		MENDEZ, INC.		0.00	0.00
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,100.00	0.00
20401	m3	Roadway excavation			
		NIELSONS, INC.	16800	4.60	77,280.00
		MENDEZ, INC.		9.56	160,608.00
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		6.00	100,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	67,200.00
20412	m3	Waste			
		NIELSONS, INC.	12900	8.00	103,200.00
		MENDEZ, INC.		6.43	82,947.00
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		6.00	77,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		9.00	116,100.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/06/00

Schedule: B
 Project No.: PRA MEVE 10(4)
 Project Name: MAIN ENTRANCE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20420	m3	Curb backfill			
		NIELSONS, INC.	90	30.00	2,700.00
		MENDEZ, INC.		29.60	2,664.00
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		43.00	3,870.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	1,800.00
20437	m3	Boulder handling and placement			
		NIELSONS, INC.	1000	14.00	14,000.00
		MENDEZ, INC.		14.97	14,970.00
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		47.00	47,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	10,000.00
20701BA	m2	Earthwork geotextile type II-A			
		NIELSONS, INC.	1350	2.00	2,700.00
		MENDEZ, INC.		1.89	2,551.50
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		14.00	18,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.50	7,425.00
20705	m2	Geosynthetic clay layer			
		NIELSONS, INC.	1000	8.00	8,000.00
		MENDEZ, INC.		30.76	30,760.00
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		32.00	32,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7.50	7,500.00
20801	m3	Structure excavation			
		NIELSONS, INC.	7322	16.00	117,152.00
		MENDEZ, INC.		9.81	71,828.82
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		32.00	234,304.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		11.50	84,203.00
25305	m2	Revet mattress, galvanized or aluminized coated			
		NIELSONS, INC.	300	85.00	25,500.00
		MENDEZ, INC.		67.39	20,217.00
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		150.00	45,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		65.00	19,500.00
25601A	Each	Ground anchor type A			
		NIELSONS, INC.	0	0.00	0.00
		MENDEZ, INC.		0.00	0.00
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,500.00	0.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/06/00

Schedule: B
 Project No.: PRA MEVE 10(4)
 Project Name: MAIN ENTRANCE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
25601B	Each	Ground anchor type B			
		NIELSONS, INC.	158	6,700.00	1,058,600.00
		MENDEZ, INC.		6,394.50	1,010,331.00
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		6,200.00	979,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8,675.00	1,370,650.00
25602	Each	Performance test			
		NIELSONS, INC.	8	600.00	4,800.00
		MENDEZ, INC.		2,425.50	19,404.00
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		2,400.00	19,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	16,000.00
26101	Each	Anchor pad			
		NIELSONS, INC.	158	3,500.00	553,000.00
		MENDEZ, INC.		4,851.00	766,458.00
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		4,000.00	632,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,300.00	363,400.00
26201	m	Exploratory drilling			
		NIELSONS, INC.	0	0.00	0.00
		MENDEZ, INC.		0.00	0.00
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	0.00
30307B	m3	Recycled asphalt base course			
		NIELSONS, INC.	1100	27.00	29,700.00
		MENDEZ, INC.		35.47	39,017.00
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		14.00	15,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		14.00	15,400.00
30802B	t	Roadway aggregate method 2			
		NIELSONS, INC.	2300	16.00	36,800.00
		MENDEZ, INC.		18.76	43,148.00
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		21.00	48,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		18.00	41,400.00
40201	t	Minor hot asphalt concrete			
		NIELSONS, INC.	1200	70.00	84,000.00
		MENDEZ, INC.		77.18	92,616.00
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		84.00	100,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		58.00	69,600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/06/00

Schedule: B
 Project No.: PRA MEVE 10(4)
 Project Name: MAIN ENTRANCE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
41101MB	t	Prime coat grade MC-70			
		NIELSONS, INC.	7	420.00	2,940.00
		MENDEZ, INC.		441.00	3,087.00
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		500.00	3,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		380.00	2,660.00
41103	t	Blotter			
		NIELSONS, INC.	40	42.00	1,680.00
		MENDEZ, INC.		44.10	1,764.00
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		47.00	1,880.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	1,600.00
41201CK	t	Tack coat grade CSS-1			
		NIELSONS, INC.	2	340.00	680.00
		MENDEZ, INC.		358.31	716.62
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		380.00	760.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	800.00
55112	m	Fabricated steel pile, in place			
		NIELSONS, INC.	0	0.00	0.00
		MENDEZ, INC.		0.00	0.00
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		800.00	0.00
55702	m3	Treated structural timber and lumber			
		NIELSONS, INC.	0	0.00	0.00
		MENDEZ, INC.		0.00	0.00
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,600.00	0.00
56509PB	m	Drilled hole for pile, 915 mm diameter			
		NIELSONS, INC.	0	0.00	0.00
		MENDEZ, INC.		0.00	0.00
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	0.00
60101	m3	Concrete			
		NIELSONS, INC.	0	0.00	0.00
		MENDEZ, INC.		0.00	0.00
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	0.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/06/00

Schedule: B
 Project No.: PRA MEVE 10(4)
 Project Name: MAIN ENTRANCE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60418A	Each	Observation well adjustment			
		NIELSONS, INC.	2	350.00	700.00
		MENDEZ, INC.		551.25	1,102.50
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		1,100.00	2,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	1,000.00
60901N	m	Portland cement concrete curb, 150 mm depth			
		NIELSONS, INC.	120	32.00	3,840.00
		MENDEZ, INC.		76.35	9,162.00
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	3,600.00
60902N	m	Portland cement concrete curb and gutter, 150 mm depth			
		NIELSONS, INC.	450	35.00	15,750.00
		MENDEZ, INC.		80.48	36,216.00
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		54.00	24,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		37.00	16,650.00
60905K	m	Asphalt concrete curb, 100 mm depth			
		NIELSONS, INC.	320	15.00	4,800.00
		MENDEZ, INC.		16.54	5,292.80
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		19.00	6,080.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	4,800.00
61001	m	Horizontal drain pipe			
		NIELSONS, INC.	1600	65.00	104,000.00
		MENDEZ, INC.		52.92	84,672.00
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		88.00	140,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	80,000.00
61002	m	Collector system			
		NIELSONS, INC.	800	44.00	35,200.00
		MENDEZ, INC.		31.75	25,400.00
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		68.00	54,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	56,000.00
61004	m	Clean and extend existing horizontal drains			
		NIELSONS, INC.	850	15.00	12,750.00
		MENDEZ, INC.		36.98	31,433.00
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		61.00	51,850.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	10,200.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/06/00

Schedule: B
 Project No.: PRA MEVE 10(4)
 Project Name: MAIN ENTRANCE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61401	m3	Lean concrete backfill			
		NIELSONS, INC.	0	0.00	0.00
		MENDEZ, INC.		0.00	0.00
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	0.00
61703	m	Removing and resetting guardrail			
		NIELSONS, INC.	430	44.00	18,920.00
		MENDEZ, INC.		44.10	18,963.00
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		46.00	19,780.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	12,900.00
62201AE	Hour	Dump truck, 8 cubic meter minimum capacity			
		NIELSONS, INC.	50	60.00	3,000.00
		MENDEZ, INC.		61.82	3,091.00
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		67.00	3,350.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	4,000.00
62201B	Hour	Backhoe			
		NIELSONS, INC.	70	70.00	4,900.00
		MENDEZ, INC.		48.69	3,408.30
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		68.00	4,760.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	6,300.00
62201CE	Hour	Wheel loader, 3 cubic meter minimum rated capacity			
		NIELSONS, INC.	85	80.00	6,800.00
		MENDEZ, INC.		70.97	6,032.45
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		78.00	6,630.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	10,200.00
62201DE	Hour	Bulldozer, 150 kW minimum flywheel power			
		NIELSONS, INC.	65	85.00	5,525.00
		MENDEZ, INC.		142.68	9,274.20
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		125.00	8,125.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		170.00	11,050.00
62201L	Hour	Motor grader			
		NIELSONS, INC.	50	75.00	3,750.00
		MENDEZ, INC.		63.51	3,175.50
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		75.00	3,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	6,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/06/00

Schedule: B
 Project No.: PRA MEVE 10(4)
 Project Name: MAIN ENTRANCE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201M	Hour	Hydraulic excavator			
		NIELSONS, INC.	85	120.00	10,200.00
		MENDEZ, INC.		83.93	7,134.05
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		110.00	9,350.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		140.00	11,900.00
62301	Hour	General labor			
		NIELSONS, INC.	100	30.00	3,000.00
		MENDEZ, INC.		28.11	2,811.00
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		32.00	3,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	3,000.00
62406	m3	Placing conserved topsoil			
		NIELSONS, INC.	1200	8.00	9,600.00
		MENDEZ, INC.		12.59	15,108.00
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		15.00	18,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.00	7,200.00
62501A	ha	Seeding, dry method			
		NIELSONS, INC.	1.7	1,800.00	3,060.00
		MENDEZ, INC.		1,589.81	2,702.68
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		1,650.00	2,805.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,800.00	3,060.00
62507	t	Fertilizer, dry method			
		NIELSONS, INC.	1.7	3,200.00	5,440.00
		MENDEZ, INC.		3,148.74	5,352.86
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		3,300.00	5,610.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	4,250.00
62518	ha	Soil stabilizer			
		NIELSONS, INC.	1.7	2,000.00	3,400.00
		MENDEZ, INC.		1,993.32	3,388.64
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		2,100.00	3,570.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500.00	2,550.00
62901B	m2	Erosion control mat type 2			
		NIELSONS, INC.	5900	2.75	16,225.00
		MENDEZ, INC.		2.72	16,048.00
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		3.00	17,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.50	14,750.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/06/00

Schedule: B
 Project No.: PRA MEVE 10(4)
 Project Name: MAIN ENTRANCE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63101	m3	Decommissioning geotechnical exploratory instrumentation			
		NIELSONS, INC.	0.5	1,500.00	750.00
		MENDEZ, INC.		1,102.50	551.25
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		15,000.00	7,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	5,000.00
63403B	L	Pavement markings type B			
		NIELSONS, INC.	70	66.00	4,620.00
		MENDEZ, INC.		27.56	1,929.20
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		94.00	6,580.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	2,800.00
63505B	Each	Barricade type 2			
		NIELSONS, INC.	50	55.00	2,750.00
		MENDEZ, INC.		28.17	1,408.50
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		150.00	7,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		55.00	2,750.00
63506	Each	Cone			
		NIELSONS, INC.	50	16.00	800.00
		MENDEZ, INC.		8.82	441.00
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		25.00	1,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	750.00
63507	m2	Construction sign			
		NIELSONS, INC.	41	110.00	4,510.00
		MENDEZ, INC.		53.78	2,204.98
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		190.00	7,790.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	4,100.00
63508	Each	Drum			
		NIELSONS, INC.	50	60.00	3,000.00
		MENDEZ, INC.		42.50	2,125.00
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		150.00	7,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	3,500.00
63509	Hour	Flagger			
		NIELSONS, INC.	2800	34.00	95,200.00
		MENDEZ, INC.		22.91	64,148.00
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		40.00	112,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		29.00	81,200.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/06/00

Schedule: B
 Project No.: PRA MEVE 10(4)
 Project Name: MAIN ENTRANCE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63510	Hour	Pilot car			
		NIELSONS, INC.	70	44.00	3,080.00
		MENDEZ, INC.		33.23	2,326.10
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		75.00	5,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	2,800.00
63511	m	Temporary concrete barrier			
		NIELSONS, INC.	350	70.00	24,500.00
		MENDEZ, INC.		46.76	16,366.00
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		35.00	12,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	21,000.00
63518	Each	Temporary raised pavement marker			
		NIELSONS, INC.	275	8.00	2,200.00
		MENDEZ, INC.		3.31	910.25
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		3.00	825.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	1,375.00
63521A	Each	Warning light type A			
		NIELSONS, INC.	25	44.00	1,100.00
		MENDEZ, INC.		21.88	547.00
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		190.00	4,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	1,000.00
63521B	Each	Warning light type B			
		NIELSONS, INC.	2	60.00	120.00
		MENDEZ, INC.		132.13	264.26
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		600.00	1,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		170.00	340.00
63521C	Each	Warning light type C			
		NIELSONS, INC.	60	65.00	3,900.00
		MENDEZ, INC.		21.88	1,312.80
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		190.00	11,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	1,800.00
63529	Each	Temporary traffic signal system			
		NIELSONS, INC.	1	51,000.00	51,000.00
		MENDEZ, INC.		18,301.50	18,301.50
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		35,000.00	35,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		21,000.00	21,000.00